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2022 Waterside Series
NEWBURY CANOE CLUB - WATERSIDE SERIES 2022
RACE D rinal (8 april 2022)
: K2 SENIOR
POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB TIME
1 10 JAMES MISSEN & TOM SIMMONS BOA/BOA 4:29:26
2 11 Billy Butler & Daniel Palmer FOY/Falcon 4:42:03
3 2 ANDREW BIRKETT & MICHAEL LAVARACK RIC/RIC 4:53:59
4 4 William Bosworth & Lee Maddocks Royal Marines 5:06:47
5 14 Dave Bruce & Sam Edwards Royal Marines 5:13:56
6 28 Tycho Roorda & Jouke Witteveen Rotterdamsche CC 5:19:18
7 6 TOM DAWSON & JON FREEMANTLE BAS/FOX 5:29:54
8 16 Jordan Hill & Ben Pierce Royal Marines 5:35:35
9 15 A Clarke & Mike Devereux Royal Marines 6:01:59
10 23 Tiaan De Klerk & Ben Payne RECC 6:15:39
11 22 Oliver Dalziel & Sangum Magar RECC 6:17:27
12 26 Oscar Griffiths & Daniel Griffiths RECC/Chelmsford 6:22:44
13 20 Josh Goodall & Ashleigh Layton RECC 6:25:24
14 1 THOMAS BURGESS & SAMUEL CRADDOCK IND/IND 6:29:06
15 17 Rob Barker & Tom Rendell Royal Marines 6:56:13
16 25 Andrew Jackson & Lal Khati RECC 7:00:46
17 19 Will Richardson & Elliot Titman Royal Marines 7:27:45
17 Starters
17 Finishers
. K2 JUNIOR
POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB TIME
1 59 JOSHUA BARZILAI & JESSICA HOLMES J RIC/RIC 5:26:00
2 65 ETHAN HUNT & DYLAN MARTIN FOY/DEV 6:09:01
3 69 OLIVER SHELDRAKE & JOE STEWART LAU/LAU 6:24:38
4 63 RORY CHANG & NED WOLFE MARLBOROUGH/MARLBOROUG 6:29:18
5 67 Josh McCartie & HARRY SMITH KIM/KIM 6:37:45
6 64 ARCHIE DE RUIG & MAX MICHAELIS MARLBOROUGH/MARLBOROUG 6:40:13
7 45 Martin Darwall & George Massey Dauntsey's School 6:41:17
8 78 NOAH GIBBONS & BEN SALKIELD KIM/KIM 6:49:24
9 60 EDWARD BENTLEY & THOMAS BOOTH MARLBOROUGH/MARLBOROUG 6:52:56
10 62 SAM BROOKS & JET CHAN MARLBOROUGH/MARLBOROUG 6:52:57
11 72 Thomas Keohane & Oliver Bowen Churcher's College 6:58:05
12 61 HAROLD BERENDSEN & LUKE FRASER Sou/sou 6:59:21
13 70 Henry Bowen & Thomas Steer Churcher's College 7:10:09
14 57 JACK BRIJNATH & BARNEY REID KEL/KEL 7:14:34
15 46 BEN CARTER & CHARLIE JEWELL DAU/DAU 7:14:40
16 74 Joel Lewis & Oscar Mann Churcher's College 7:19:41
17 79 Matt Jardine & A Walton Kimbolton School 7:28:36
18 55 ELLA TANNER & BEN WILKINSON KEL/KEL 7:29:51
19 71 Jude Inkley & Ben Smith Churcher's College 7:30:35
20 53 FILIPE BENTO & ALEX LEY KEL/KEL 7:33:40
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21 56 FINLAY BARKER & ARWEN THOMAS KEL/KEL 7:40:59
22 76 Nicholas Passmore & Finlay Rushin Churcher's College 8:02:47
23 73 John-Henry Hill & James Restell Churcher's College 8:14:11
68 OLIVER ACASTER & Jasper Coles LAU/LAU Retired
24 Starters
23 Finishers
: K2 LADIES
E POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB TIME
-1 102 C DRUMMOND & E HUTCHINSON RDG/RDG 6:03:51
2 100 VANESSA COLYER & AMY COLYER DEV/DEV 8:04:08
2 Starters
2 Finishers
: K2 JUNIOR LADIES
f POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB TIME
-1 135 EDIE NOBLE & ZOE PALMER DEV/DEV 6:37:33
2 136 EMILY FORWOOD & ANNABELLE HESS KEL/KEL 6:37:55
3 141 Mia Clark & Bo Texier Churcher's College 6:56:01
4 139 EMMA BROAD & IZZY JOHNSON LAU/LAU 7:24:34
5 140 Ailith Howes & Natalia Schmitt Churcher's College 7:27:46
6 137 SCOUT JOHNSTONE & PHOEBE PARRY DAU/DAU 7:29:11
7 143 KIERA COMFORT & Elise Falco WEY/WEY 7:40:21
7 Starters
7 Finishers
: K2 VETERAN
E POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB TIME
-1 182 ALMIR BALLA & MARK HOGAN BAD/BAD 5:38:09
2 176 SIMON EVANS M & DOMINIC PARTRIDGE GLO/TRU 6:07:23
3 185 MARTIN SMITH & MICHAEL STEPHENS BOA/BOA 6:12:33
4 181 GRAHAM RAYMOND & IAN THELWELL BOA/BOA 6:14:12
5 177 KEVIN CRABB & NEIL EDGAR M DEV/DEV 6:17:51
6 172 MATT GRAYWOOD M & ANDY TOMALIN IND/IND 7:22:24
186 Dan Merett & Andy Seddon ACU/IND Retired
7 Starters
6 Finishers
- K2 MIXED
E POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB TIME
. 1 237 FAY LAMPH & MATHEW ROWLANDS CDF/WEY 4:56:18
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249
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241
240
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262
230
232

Paul Brear & Alice Clarkson

DANIEL GORST & HOLLIE JACKSON
COLIN HEARD & ISABELLA KING

James Moses & Lara Toye

Matthew Russell & Lola Texier

Holly Gaunt & Tyler Lodge

GINA MOULLEC & STEVE RIMEN

Freddy Marsden & Minty Petch

T Gurnell & H LAMBERT J

ISABEL BROWN J & KAI HALL

BRYAN HANDSLEY & AMANDA MORRIS
HANNAH GARDNER J & MATTHEW RUSH
DAISY LUDLAM & ARCHIE MORRIS-MARSHAM
Charles Holmes & PHOEBE SALISBURY J
NICK KING & RUTH STACEY

CLAIRE BENNETT & ALAN NEVARD

17 Starters
17 Finishers

: JUNIOR/VETERAN

: PO

SN NO

1

2
3
4
5

283
281
284
285
287
286
282

CREW NAMES

Pat Whitehead & Rob Whitehead
Hannah Gallagher & Joe Langham
TIM SCOTT & ESTELLE WIDDOWS
Henry Plewes & Andy Rowley

Al Grey & ABIGAIL KING

Felix Shetty & Paul Thompson

MARC GUTTERIDGE & PETER SKINNER

7 Starters
5 Finishers

: K1 SENIOR

- PO

SN NO

SOUThE, WN -

312
305
308
302
304
306
311
303

CREW NAME

Robert Poole
JONATHON BOYTON
SCOTT LEBLANCHE
REEVE STEVENS
Matthew Hamblen
ALISTAIR HAMILTON
Simon Tilbury-Clarke
MICHAEL DACOMBE

8 Starters
6 Finishers

K1 JUNIOR
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:55
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146
118
103
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:35
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TIME
5:54:32
6:18:37
6:27:34
6:46:02
7:01:26
Retired
Retired

TIME
:40:24
104:32
:37:02
:59:50
120:24
:05:28
Retired
Retired
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. POSN NO CREW NAME CLUB TIME
-1 334 FRANCIS HERWANGER RIC 5:57:03
1 Starters
1 Finishers
- K1 LADIES
. POSN NO CREW NAME CLUB TIME
-1 352 LUDY HILLS RIC 6:50:48
2 356 KATIE BIRCHELL IND 7:01:22
3 351 JULIA PASSMORE M TON 7:50:34
4 353 ALISON LIMENTANI CAM 7:53:44
5 355 Zoe Griffiths Basingstoke Canal 8:05:07
5 Starters
5 Finishers
: K1 VETERAN
f POSN NO CREW NAME CLUB TIME
1 402 Richard Hendron London Tideway 5:19:33
2 413 Juan Caruncho-Abella Barking & Dagenham 5:33:56
3 408 Paul Baker Royal Marines 5:48:01
4 401 PAUL FIELDEN M BOA 5:59:34
5 411 Ian Lawson RECC 6:13:31
6 400 PETER FORD M TON 6:23:26
7 392 JACK PROSSER RIC 6:24:38
8 394 "LAVARACKIAN" RIC 6:24:57
9 410 Jason Howell Tonbridge 6:27:09
10 395 CHARLIE MAYO M DEV 6:51:45
11 412 Robin Tilbury Pangbourne 6:52:09
12 396 ADRIAN CLARK M ADS 7:02:54
13 409 Alex Flockhart Richmond 8:22:39
393 JAAP KRAAIJENGA INT Retired
14 Starters
13 Finishers
: CANADIAN DOUBLES
E POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB TIME
-1 460 MIKE THORNTON & SHIRINE VOLLER LBZ/LBZ 5:47:13
2 465 ONLEY NICK & RICHARD STIRLING PRA/PRA 5:59:56
3 464 ALEX BAILEY & JONATHAN YOUNG IND/IND 6:21:34
4 458 ANDREW OSTLER & STEPHEN WINDMILL P0O0/P0O0O 6:44:42
5 457 ROB ROOKS M & SIMONE ROOKS SUT/SUT 6:54:06

5 Starters
5 Finishers
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: CANADIAN SINGLES

E POSN NO CREW NAME

1

2
3
4
5

485 TOM BARNARD
491 DAMON WHITE M
489 LYNDON WHITE
487 SCOTT MCELENEY
486 SIMON TARRANT

5 Starters
5 Finishers
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CLUB
PRA
RDG
IND
POO
IND

TIME
7:18:03
7:51:21
7:57:33
8:22:02
8:44:04



